CORVERTIGNA AD “i"' :

REZ
), By

H—Mr

4
2.

r";—

2 A ..\

H ln-\-ﬁ-i-v-- ¥ bz

F M o, o | ""I
r i it

“\‘:h___‘,, ,L,__;, ,__,,L.Wr-d\-- P TR

»

,-

E R

50y Kyia %
T
Ja'\,. _)...zk.. ‘L- .r-:-dn.u
ol R o B
R o)
3 O B s
-..‘,‘ T - v

rﬁr-w

/

E A A

-\

~= -n“\,‘."'
. '4.

A W i i e ..-'T.v\_.-wh.

,:-‘

R

~ 1

. H-"ha

—J"

~ .

-n\_a.b-—- '/"-‘

MNY RRE Sy

'y




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

yj«ﬂ.o)li ;‘3

-l ~"

In the name of Allah, the Most Gracious, the Most Merciful
Alhamdulillah thanks to the Almighty Allah S.W.T for His consent that | am able to
complete the research as well as finishing this research on time in a successful

manner.

First of all, I would like to show my deep gratitude to my supportive advisor, Mr
Mohammad Firdaus bin Mohamad for his generous support and guidance in
completing this research project. Thousand thanks to him and Dr Dewi bte Tajuddin

for their advices and supervision to finish up this research project.

Next, I would also thank you to Madam Hjh. Faridah bt Abdul Ahmad, my first
supervisor of practical training at “ Kementerian Belia dan Sukan ™ as well as
everyone in KBSS for their support. Lastly, I also want to express my thank you to
my family, especially my parents, Mr. Rahman bin Sarman and Madam Afsah bte
Tuah, friends and everyone who helped me directly and indirectly in the completion
of this research project. Only God can pay for their generous support and

cooperation.

Muhammad Akid Bin Rahman

9 June 2014

BBA (Hons) Marketing

Faculty of Business Management Administration
University Technology MARA Sabah



TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

LETTER OF SUBMISSION

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

11  INTRODUCTION
1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT
1.3 RESEARCH QUESTION
1.4 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
1.5 SCOPE OF THE STUDY
1.6  SIGNIFICANT OF THE STUDY
1.6.1 To the Researcher
1.6.2 To the Organization Manager
1.6.3 To the Public Muslim Consumer
1.7 LIMITATION OF THE STUDY
1.7.1 Geographical Area
1.7.2 Data Collection

1.7.3 Accuracy Of Data

ii

iv

vii

viii

10
10
11
12
12



1.8 HYPOTHESIS

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 INDEPENDENT VARIABLES
UNTRUTHFULNESS

2.2 AURAH

2.3  USES OF RELIGIOUS SYMBOLS OR MYTHS

24 RESEARCH FRAMEWORK

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 RESEACRH DESIGN AND SAMPLING
3.1.1 Population of the Study
3.1.2 Sampling Frame
3.1.3 Sample Size
3.2 DATA COLLECTION PROCEDURES
3.2.1 Primary Data
3.2.2 Secondary Data
3.3 DATA ANALYSIS TECHNIQUES
3.3.1 Frequency Distribution
3.3.2 Descriptive Analysis
3.3.3 Cronbach's Coefficient Alpha
3.3.4 Pearson Correlation Analysis

3.3.5 Regression Analysis

13

14
14
17
22

27

28
28
29
30
3
31

31

35
35
35
36
37

38



ABSTRACT

This study was conducted to get a clear picture how factors such as
untruthfulness, aurah, and uses of religious symbols or myths can affect the
Muslim consumer sensitivity. By identifying the factors, the researcher also
could identify the which factor that affect the Muslim consumer sensitivity in

decoding the message that brought by conventional advertising.

In addition, this study is a descriptive and correlation research which the
respondents for this study were Muslim consumer those works at Islamic
government department or organization which located in Wisma Muis
building. The total respondents was 200 respondents and simple random
sampling are used because of it is quick, easy, less expensive, has least
bias, and offers the most generalizability. In this study, the researcher used
questionnaires to gather all data necessary and the findings were analyzed
using SPSS Statistics Data Editor. Finally, the discussion derived from the
findings suggested several recommendations and suggestions for future

research.



