

## CONVENTIONAL ADVERTISING AND FACTORS THAT AFFECT TOWARDS CONSUMER SENSITIVITY

## MUHAMMAD AKID BIN RAHMAN 2011/15/48/21

FACILITY OF EISMESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
SABAH

NIVE 2014

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** 

بيني ألته التجمز الرحي

In the name of Allah, the Most Gracious, the Most Merciful

Alhamdulillah thanks to the Almighty Allah S.W.T for His consent that I am able to complete the research as well as finishing this research on time in a successful

manner.

First of all, I would like to show my deep gratitude to my supportive advisor, Mr

Mohammad Firdaus bin Mohamad for his generous support and guidance in

completing this research project. Thousand thanks to him and Dr Dewi bte Tajuddin

for their advices and supervision to finish up this research project.

Next, I would also thank you to Madam Hjh. Faridah bt Abdul Ahmad, my first

supervisor of practical training at "Kementerian Belia dan Sukan" as well as

everyone in KBSS for their support. Lastly, I also want to express my thank you to

my family, especially my parents, Mr. Rahman bin Sarman and Madam Afsah bte

Tuah, friends and everyone who helped me directly and indirectly in the completion

of this research project. Only God can pay for their generous support and

cooperation.

Muhammad Akid Bin Rahman

9 June 2014

BBA (Hons) Marketing

Faculty of Business Management Administration

University Technology MARA Sabah

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

ECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK				
LETTER OF SUBMISSION				
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT				
TABLE OF CONTENT				
LIST OF TABLES				
ABSTRACT				
TER 1:	INTRODUCTION			
INTRO	DDUCTION	1		
PROB	LEM STATEMENT	4		
RESE	ESEARCH QUESTION			
RESE	SEARCH OBJECTIVES 7			
SCOP	SCOPE OF THE STUDY 8			
SIGNI	FICANT OF THE STUDY	9		
1.6.1	To the Researcher	9		
1.6.2	To the Organization Manager	9		
1.6.3	To the Public Muslim Consumer	10		
LIMIT	ATION OF THE STUDY	10		
1.7.1	Geographical Area	11		
1.7.2	Data Collection	12		
1.7.3	Accuracy Of Data	12		
	ER OF S OWLE  E OF C OF TAB  TRACT  TER 1:  INTRO PROB RESE RESE SCOP SIGNI 1.6.1 1.6.2 1.6.3 LIMIT. 1.7.1 1.7.2	ER OF SUBMISSION  OWLEDGEMENT  E OF CONTENT  OF TABLES  TRACT  TER 1: INTRODUCTION  INTRODUCTION  PROBLEM STATEMENT  RESEARCH QUESTION  RESEARCH OBJECTIVES  SCOPE OF THE STUDY  SIGNIFICANT OF THE STUDY  1.6.1 To the Researcher  1.6.2 To the Organization Manager  1.6.3 To the Public Muslim Consumer  LIMITATION OF THE STUDY  1.7.1 Geographical Area  1.7.2 Data Collection		

1.8	HYPOTHESIS		
CHAP	TER 2:	LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	INDEF	PENDENT VARIABLES	14
		RUTHFULNESS	14
2.2			
2.3			
2.4	RESE	ARCH FRAMEWORK	27
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY			28
3.1	RESEACRH DESIGN AND SAMPLING		28
	3.1.1	Population of the Study	29
	3.1.2	Sampling Frame	30
	3.1.3	Sample Size	31
3.2	DATA COLLECTION PROCEDURES		
	3.2.1	Primary Data	31
	3.2.2	Secondary Data	34
3.3	DATA	ANALYSIS TECHNIQUES	35
	3.3.1	Frequency Distribution	35
	3.3.2	Descriptive Analysis	35
	3.3.3	Cronbach's Coefficient Alpha	36
	3.3.4	Pearson Correlation Analysis	37
	3.3.5	Regression Analysis	38

## **ABSTRACT**

This study was conducted to get a clear picture how factors such as untruthfulness, aurah, and uses of religious symbols or myths can affect the Muslim consumer sensitivity. By identifying the factors, the researcher also could identify the which factor that affect the Muslim consumer sensitivity in decoding the message that brought by conventional advertising.

In addition, this study is a descriptive and correlation research which the respondents for this study were Muslim consumer those works at Islamic government department or organization which located in Wisma Muis building. The total respondents was 200 respondents and simple random sampling are used because of it is quick, easy, less expensive, has least bias, and offers the most generalizability. In this study, the researcher used questionnaires to gather all data necessary and the findings were analyzed using SPSS Statistics Data Editor. Finally, the discussion derived from the findings suggested several recommendations and suggestions for future research.